

Maria Su, Psy.D. Executive Director



January 14, 2022

Ms. Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board Board of Supervisors City and County of San Francisco 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

RE: Proposed Resolution for the grant agreement amendment with the Japanese Community Youth Council in support of the San Francisco YouthWorks Program

Dear Ms. Calvillo:

Enclosed for the Board of Supervisors' consideration and approval, please find a proposed Board Resolution requesting approval of the amendment to the grant agreement with the Japanese Community Youth Council in support of the San Francisco YouthWorks Program.

If you need additional information, please contact Acting Grants Manager Loren Newquist at loren.newquist@dcyf.org.

Attached please find a copy of the proposed resolution. Please calendar this item at the Board's earliest convenience and advise us of the date of introduction.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Maria Su, Psy.D. Executive Director

Enclosure